

**SHB 2565** - H AMD 767

By Representative Schmick

**ADOPTED 02/09/2018**

1 On page 1, line 16, after "drugs and" strike "gene" and insert  
2 "innovative"

3  
4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, strike "gene" and insert  
5 "innovative"

6  
EFFECT: Changes the term "gene therapies" to "innovative  
therapies."

--- END ---